Coffeyville
Quarterback
Coleman Key

Total Passing

Completions
17

17

Attempts
40

Yards
211

Comp % TDs
42.50% 1

42.50% 1

INTs
3

3

STAT (i}

QB Rating
80.06

80.06

AN X

Rush (Nbr-Yds-TDs)

1--5-0

Running Back
Marcelus Ware
Jose McDonald
Coleman Key

Total Rushing

Rushes
12
5
1

18

34

10

Yds/Rush
2.2 1
2.6 0
-5.0 0

Catches Thrown To

1
0
0

Yards
10
0
0

Yds A/P
50
13
-5

Receiver

Malik Stanley
Karol Williams
Isaiah Mcintyre
Marcelus Ware
Name?

Terry Wright

Total Receiving

Catches
9

17

Thrown To
17
6

40

Yards
115
53
33
10
0
0

211

TDs Yds/Catch
12.8
13.3
11.0

10.0

12.4

Rushes

Yds A/P
115
53
33
50
0

Total Offense
COFF

Kickers
Cooper Lee

Total

Passing
Yards
211

FG Made

Rushing
Yards
34

FG Attempts

Total
Yards
245

Long

INTs
3

XP Made  XP Att.
1 2

# of
Rushes
18

Kickoffs

# of Passes
40

Average T-backs

43.0 0

43.0 0

Punters
Cooper Lee

Total

Yards
171

Average
28.5

Fair
Inside 20 Caught
0 0

Downed
0

Time of Turnover
Poss. Ratio
20:14 -2

Penalties - Yards
11 -80

Punt Returner

Darreon Jackson

Terry Wright

Total

Kick Returner
Terry Wright
Darion Staten
Marcelus Ware

Punt Returns

3
1

4

Kick Returns
3
2
1

Yards
0
7

7

Yards
95
4
14

Average
0.0
7.0

1.8

Average
31.7
2.0
14.0

Yards All
TDs Purpose
0 0
0 102

0 365

TDs Yds A/P
1 102
0 4

0 50

COFF Def. Leaders (TFLs include Sacks)

#
6
56
11
21
51
4
19
18
17
90
31
94
8
27

Name

Darreon Jackson

Dereck Boles
Ferrod Gardner
Marquavis Gibbs
Brian Miller
Marquis Hendrix
Shawn Simeon
Markes Scott
Willie Hobdy
Kaylond North
Jacob Rodman
Zach Burks
Vernon Dasher
Tyrece Parker

Tackles-Sacks-TFLs

8-0-0
7-0-2
7-0-0.5
5-0-0
4-0-0
4-1-1
4-0-0
4-0-0
3-0-0
3-0-0
3-0-1.5
2-0-2
2-0-0
2-0-0
62-1-7
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