	Coffeyville Quarterback Coleman Key	Completions	13 Attempts 40	Yards 211	Long 41	Comp % 42.50%	TDs 1	INTs 3	QB Rating 80.06	Rush (Nbr-Yds-TDs) 15 - 0		
	Total Passing	17	40	211	41	42.50%	1	3	80.06			
# 5 29 12	Running Back Marcelus Ware Jose McDonald Coleman Key	Rushes 12 5 1	Yards 26 13 -5	Long 10 7 0	TDs 0 0 0	Yds/Rush 2.2 2.6 -5.0	Catches 1 0 0	Thrown To 1 0 0	Yards 10 0 0	TDs 0 0 0	Yds A/P 50 13 -5	
#	Total Rushing	18 Catches	34 Thrown To	10 Yards	0 Long	1.9 TDs	Yds/Catch	Rushes	Yards	TDs	Yds A/P	
3 16 26 5 0 2	Malik Stanley Karol Williams Isaiah Mcintyre Marcelus Ware Name? Terry Wright	9 4 3 1 0	17 6 7 1 8	115 53 33 10 0	26 41 15 10 0	0 0 1 0 0	12.8 13.3 11.0 10.0	0 0 0 12 0	0 0 0 26 0	0 0 0 0 0 0	115 53 33 50 0 102	
L	Total Receiving	17 Passing	40 Rushing	211 Total	41 Long	1	12.4	# of		# of	Yards per	
	Total Offense COFF	Yards 211	Yards 34	Yards 245	Play 41	TDs 1	INTs 3	Rushes 18	# of Passes 40	Plays 58	Play 4.2	
# 96	Kickers Cooper Lee	FG Made	FG Attempts	Long		XP Made 1	XP Att. 2	Kickoffs 4	Yards 172	Average 43.0	T-backs 0	
	Total	0	0	0		1	2	4	172	43.0	0	
	Punters Cooper Lee	Punts 6	Yards 171	Average 28.5	Long 43	Inside 20 0	Fair Caught 0	Downed 0	T-backs 0	Time of Poss. 20:14	Turnover Ratio -2	
	Total	6	171	28.5	43	0	0	0	0	Penalties - Yards 11 - 80		
6	Punt Returner Darreon Jackson Terry Wright	Punt Returns 3 1	Yards 0 7	Average 0.0 7.0	Long 0 7	TDs 0 0	Yards All Purpose 0 102		Def. Leaders (TFI Name Darreon Jackson Dereck Boles Ferrod Gardner Marquavis Gibbs	7-0-2 7-0-0.5 5-0-0		
	Total	4	7	1.8	7	0	365	51 4 19	Brian Miller Marquis Hendrix Shawn Simeon	4- 4-	4-0-0 4-1-1 4-0-0	
# 2 35	Kick Returner Terry Wright Darion Staten Marcelus Ware	Kick Returns 3 2 1	Yards 95 4 14	31.7 2.0 14.0	90 4 14	TDs 1 0 0	Yds A/P 102 4 50	18 17 90 31	Markes Scott Willie Hobdy Kaylond North Jacob Rodman	4-0-0 3-0-0 3-0-0 3-0-1.5 2-0-2 2-0-0		
5	Warderde Ward							94 8 27	Zach Burks Vernon Dasher Tyrece Parker	2-	-	